

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.7103/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2003 in FA 399/01
of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, P.W.D. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With IA.1 Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Gaurav K.Banerjee,Adv.
Ms.Sangeeta Sharma,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms.Lalita Kohli,adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Ms.Lalita Kohli appears and takes notice on behalf of the respondents. Therefore, formal service of notice is dispensed with.

Counter affidavit will be filed within four weeks.

:2:

The petitioner will deposit the amount calculated on the basis of the impugned order in Court within a period of 8 weeks. In the event such deposit is not made the SLP will stand dismissed. If the deposit is made the Registry will deposit the same in a Nationalised Bank in a short term fixed deposit of three months and hold the fixed deposit receipt subject to further orders of this Court. Subject to such deposit the operation of the impugned order is stayed.

(Usha Bhardwaj) (Madhu Saxena)
P.S. To Registrar COURT MASTER