

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8514 OF 2003

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, P.W.D. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for renewal of FDR)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Renew the FDR for a further period of six months from the  
date of its

maturity.

Needless to state that, the office to follow the guidelines  
in the office note

dated 23.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registra

r

hj