

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8514 OF 2003

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, P.W.D. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 25.08.2003, the applicant herein have deposited a sum of Rs.41,89,301/- (Rupees forty one lac eighty nine thousand three hundred one only) before this Court.

Now, the application is filed by the applicant themselves stating that the amount so deposited may be transferred to the Land Acquisition Officer, who in turn will disburse the same to the land losers/respondent herein in accordance with law.

Accordingly, the applicant is permitted to withdraw the amount and deposit the same with Land Acquisition Officer to disburse the same to the land losers/respondent within two months from the date of receipt of the money.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER